BUDGET ORD.

‘The following Ordinance was introduced by Alderman MeGrath.

-/
Ordinance No. Sgb

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF LAS ANIMAS,
COLORADO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, 1970, AND ENDING ON THE LAST DAY OF DECEMBER, 1970,
DSTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF MONEY TO BE NECESSARY TO BE RAISED
FROM THE TAX LEVY BASED ON SAID BUDGET SO ADOPTED:; ESTIMATING
THE AMOUNT OF MONEY TO BE DERIVED FROM OTHER REVENUE SOURCES:
AND SETTING FORTH THE TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES FOR EACH

FUND.,

WHEREAS, The City Treasurer, Frank H. Vandiver,
and Budget Officer, designated to prepare the annual budget for
the City of las Aninas, Golorado, for the fiscal year beginning
January 1, 1970, and ending December 31, 1970, has nrepared
said budget and submitted it to the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing
on said budget on the 6th day of October, 1969,

AND, WHEREAS, the assessed valuation of the tax-
able proverty for the Jear 1970 in the City of Las Animas,
as returned by the County Assessor of Bent County, Colorado,

is the sum of $2,660,061.00.




Oct. 5, 1969 ?f}?fﬁf

. NOW, THEREFQRE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF LAS ANIMAS, COLORADO:

Section 1z That the estimated revenue for the

various funds of the City of Ias Animas is:

General FTund--
From unannronrﬁated surplus , $ 9,808,00
From property taxes 54 631 00
Prom other revenue sources

Library Fung~--
From unappropriated surplus 700.00
From property taxes 4,000.00

From other sources : 2,934 ,68
‘ 7,034 .68

vvﬂsonJoneso

Water Revenue Bond & Interest Fund--
From unapprorriated surplus 4,000,00
Water service charges 60, 000.00

Other sources : 3,460,00
67,460,00

Water.Works Operat iov Fund -~ - _
From unannropriated surplus 33, 386,64

Sewer Fund--
From unappropriasted surplus - _
From Sewer Service Charges 8,000,00

From Other sources : 1,3%30,.00
G, 330,00

Fianieipal Hall Rexntel Fund-- :
~ From unapproprizted surplus 1,000,00
From rent from autonomous cgcn ies 2,600,000

From rent from city admin. deptl. k050,00
260,00

enditures for each

Fund:
9+1nns
r Rev, Boud & Int. Paym,
Sewer Fund

3°
Mnn . ﬂﬁO o8




Section 3¢ That the budget for the Oity of Ta iz

" Colorado, for *Ha fiscal year bevinnlnl January 1, 19 70, and

ending December 31, 1970, as neretofore submitted to the Cit;

Council by P“anh d. thdiver, Budget Officer and as ch2“<,_

aumsnde “y gaid City Council as set out above, be, and the

sane L.er‘eb‘r is adopted and appreved as the budget for the City
nf Las Anim....s for said fiscal year.

)_

Section 4: That the budget herein approved and adonted

shall be signed by the Mayor and the City Clerk, and made a part

of the public records of the City.
INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED ON FIRST READING THIS 6TH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 19569,
- @mé Jéu
TAYOR 6/ ‘“‘

ATTESTs

It was moved hv Alderman Qana  ~o---

;




